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(b) the number of persons against whom action was taken on charges of theft and the nature of action taken against each of them ?
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tfTHE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI MEHR CHAND
KHANNA) : (a) No materials were actually stolen but there were some attempted thefts of type metal and unused paper.

(b) The pay of one employee was reduced.
Another employee was reduced in rank.
Four were suspended and disciplinary proceedings initiated against them. One was arrested by the police and is being tried in a court. One more was arrested on the 29th November, and the case is under police investigation. One outsider has been challaned by the police.]

o fawage awreet @il
FT A (AT TE FAAA FL FA T4
ST &t UTET F1 U STEHT F AL TR
T @, IHE 3 Wy w9 feen @ aEw
qar wwar ¢ fw @ feede & el
ST & YR AE AAT 60 R owE
ST FAT O, A7 AT EH TACH T
Wi TN B AT E, AT 98 AT 396
sfafem 2 7

%_1 [ ] English translation.

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 3338

it APT wv7 @wy : 20 ATEAT FT
@t arem g famer 4% s foar g1

it fanega s Sif
FAT AW 92 v i gfas # s
& aga faamr & o7 awdrw 9 wiEer
&Rl FHE GO T AT A AT A2
& g e @ A7 mfves 4 @
fram anl & o @z 1 W w7 F™
FAFT HerqT A7 @y 97 7

s HEU R WW ¢ oW, " ar
3 & W qar frar fr Geast a frere far o, frae qafaa fom o, frar & s qfas sedar
FLWIE)

=it famergwre waeTEsT el
FAT AAT 42 AT F P G [
AT TN AT F 0 T FOL 4 fF
frear =99 wa & o ew’ faar
T I AR, uAEEEl, =2iE 7
Er O Gk o R 2 e e O e
arf af ?

st FET AR WA IE A0 ghen
ST W WEG § | FAL T fwa
g adi Sfwfmas fowear & 1 s feft & <frat & qATfea® Wi a3
TERCATA ATE A A 3 % B e g
T 7 9% TFaT E |

*572. [The questioner (Shri M. C. Shah)

was absent, For anwswer, vide col,
3344 infra)
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T F HOUSB CONSTRUCTION UNDER V.H.P.
SCHEME

#573. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA : Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state the number of houses built in each State so far in the year 1965 under the Village Housing Project Scheme and the amount spent on them? J tfTHE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI, MEHR CHAND
KHANNA) : The required information is being collected from the State Governments and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha as soon as it is received. ]

st WA aTomw wR o il
THAGE ATAAT AT A TA A @
s & 95 g9 4 97 e
a1 Ty ?

oY AgT w7 @A @ AT Ar @
1965 & yAIfeF AT aww =29
a9 faviar grafen & warfees Trwram
KUY &, F W &7 ATYRT FAT |
qwr, e faee guadia deem & garfead AWA@ #ed gfaan s
Aard 3T g ) OF ar foed ave i fre # & #r a7 onre oy aer =im
& QXA FEA ¢ A1 A2 TERCINA T8
2HTATE
SHRI M. RUTHNASWAMY : What is the proportion of village houses constructed or re-constructed to the number to be constructed in the villages ?

SHRI MEHR CHAND KHANNA : It is difficult to give a precise reply but as t[ ] English translation.
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far as I can remember, the number of houses which are in a dilapidated state in the rural areas runs into many lakhs.

MR. CHAIRMAN : He is anxious to know the proportion of houses built to the houses proposed to be built.

SHRI MEHR CHAND KHANNA : Our performance in this field is very small. Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Above zero.

SHRI DEOKINANDAN NARAYAN :
What is the proportion of money allotted for village housing to that allotted for urban housing, middle and higher income groups ?

SHRI MEHR CHAND KHANNA : Th«

provision for village housing is very small compared to that for urban housing which is much greater but in the Fourth Five Year Plan we are trying to remove this imbalance as far as possible.

CONTRIBUTIONS TO NDF BY FORHON
BANKS IN INDIA

*553. SHRI ARJUN ARORA : Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the foreign banks which have branches both in India and Pakistan;
and

(b) the amount of contributions made by them to our National Defence Fund in the years 1962-63 and 1965 ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
RAMESHWAR SAHU) : (a) The American Express Company, the Bank of America, the Bank of Tokyo, the Chartered Bank, the Eastern Bank, the General Bank of Netherlands, the Mercantile Bank, the National and Grindlays Bank and the National City Bank of New York, which are all functioning in India are understood to have branches in Pakistan also.

(b) Rs. 2 lakhs in 1965 and Rs. 33,000 in
1962-63.

MR. CHAIRMAN : The Question Hour is over.

